AGREEMENT TO AMEND THE PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION AND SUPPORT AGREEMENT

("Amendment Agreement”)

THIS AMENDMENT AGREEMENT made as of the 26™ day of November, 2024

(the “Effective Date")

AMONG
CANOE PROCUREMENT GROUP OF CANADA
("CANOE")
.and.
ATS TRAFFIC LTD.
(“ATS")
WHEREAS:

A. CANCE and ATS are parties to a Program Administration and Support Agreement effective January 1,
2022. Together with all amendments related thereto (collectively the “Agreement”); and

B. The original term was until December 31*, 2024 with an option to extend the agreement.

C. CAMOE and ATS have agreed to amend the Agreement to extend the term by one (1) year.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants and agreements herein set forth
and the payment of the sum of Ten Dollars (510.00) by each party hereto to the other party hereto, the receipt
and sufficiency of which are hereby conclusively acknowledged, the parties hereto covenant and agree as
follows:

1. The Agreement is amended by extending the term until December 31, 2025.

IN WITNESS WHEREDF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement as of the date noted above.

CANOE PROCUREMENT GROUP OF CANADA ATS TRAFFIC LTD.

Perr — % ——— Par: Sre s

Tyler Hannemann, General Manager Colin McCarten, Executive VP, Sales & Marketing



